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Title: Payment of various Condominium Refuse Rebates

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance



Chicago,Mowen 1312013

To the President and Member of the City Council:

Your Comtnmee on Fmance having had under consideration an order authorizing the
payment of various Condominium Refuse Rebate claims against the Ciry

o

having had the same under advisement begs leave to report and recommend the Your Honorable
Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by (a viva voce vote of the)

member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submimed.

S 2 U
Chairman /




ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following
named claimants, the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid
in full as follows, and charged to Account No. 100-99-4415-0939-0939.



REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013

REPORT TIME : 10:04:13
PROGRAM : RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

ADDISON POINT CONDO. ASSN.
AINSLIE SIGNATURE CONDO.ASSOC.
ALDINE HARBOR CONDOMINIUM
ARGMORE ESTATES CONDO. ASSN.
ARGYLE & GLENWOOD CONDO.ASSOC.
ARMITAGE TERRACE CONDOS
ASHLIE MANOR CONDO ASSOC.
ASTOR VILLA CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
BARRY BY THE LAKE

BARRYMORE CONDO ASSN., NFP
BEACON OF SHERIDAN PARK ASSN.
BELL-WEST CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
BELLA CASA CONDOMINIUM
BELMONT LOFTS CONDO ASSOC.
BENEDICT MANOR CONDO ASSOC.
BOULEVARD LOFTS CONDO ASSOC.
BRAUHAUS CONDO ASSOC.

BRIXTON LOFTS CONDOMINIUM ASSN
BUCK CITY LOFTS CONDO. ASSOC.
BUCKINGHAM PALACE CONDO ASSOC
BURNHAM PARK PLAZA CONDO
BUTTERNUT CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
BYRON GREYSTONE CONDO. ASSN.
CAITLIN COURT CONDO ASSOC.
CAMPBELL COURTS CONDO. ASSOC.
CARL SANDBURG VILLAGE CONDO.7
CARMEN WALK CONDO ASSN.

CASTLE MANOR CONDO. ASSOC.
CATALPA WINTHROP BUILDING
CHIPPEWA APARTMENTS ASSN.
CITADEL CONDO ASSOCIATION
CITY TOWNE CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
CLIFTON VILLAGE CONDO ASSN
COASTLAND APARTMENTS, INC.
COLUMBIA HOMEOWNERS ASSOC.
COLUMBIA PLACE TOWNHOMES CONDO
COMMONWEALTH ON PRAIRIE
COMMONWEALTH ON PRAIRIE CONDO
CORNELIA GARDENS CONDO. ASSN.
CORNELIA LOFTS CONDO ASSN
CORNELL SQUARE

CORNERSTCONE MANOR CONDO ASSOC.
CORNERSTONE OF THE

CORTINA COURT CONDO. ASSN.
DARIEN CONDOMINIUM ASSN.

NO. OF
ELGIBLE

UNITS

35

25

CITY

ANNUAL
ANNUAL
SEMI-ANNUAL

O F CHICAGO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

MEETING DATE 3/13/2013

2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008

AMOUNT OF

REBATE

2,625.00
450.00
1,875.00
450.00
1,425.00
375.00
1,950.00
3,675.00
3,274.89
1,125.00
1,500.00
2,250.00
1,950.00
4,050.00
450.00
2,700.00
2,700.00
2,175.00
6,750.00
1,591.20
7,058.00
450.00
900.00
1,350.00
1,125.00
46,200.00
675.00
2,625.00
3,750.00
3,094.69
900.00
4,500.00
2,400.00
1,800.00
450.00
4,800.00
2,400.00
675.00
2,325.00
1,500.00
2,550.00
1,275.00
1,350.00
1,800.00
7,693.74

*kkkkkkx SPONSQOR **kkkkkkhkhkhkdhkhkhdkhx

. NICHOLAS SPOSATO

HARRY OSTERMAN
THOMAS TUNNEY
HARRY OSTERMAN
JAMES CAPPLEMAN
SCOTT WAGUESPACK
AMEYA PAWAR
MICHELE SMITH
THOMAS TUNNEY
AMEYA PAWAR
JAMES CAPPLEMAN
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
JOE MOCRE

RAY SUAREZ

AMEYA PAWAR
ROBERT FICRETTI
JOE MORENO

WALTER BURNETT JR.

JOE MORENO
THOMAS TUNNEY
ROBERT FIORETTI
WILLIAM BURNS
THOMAS TUNNEY
ROBERT FIORETTI
AMEYA PAWAR
BRENDAN REILLY
HARRY OSTERMAN
JOE MOORE

HARRY OSTERMAN
WILLIAM BURNS
SCOTT WAGUESPACK

WALTER BURNETT JR.

THOMAS TUNNEY
SANDI JACKSON
JOE . MOORE

SCOTT WAGUESPACK
ROBERT FIORETTI
ROBERT FIORETTI
THOMAS TUNNEY
THOMAS TUNNEY
WILLIAM BURNS
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
ROBERT FIORETTI
THOMAS TUNNEY
THOMAS TUNNEY

PAGE 1
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REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013

REPORT TIME : 10:04:13
PROGRAM : RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

DEARBORN VILLAGE II CONDO.
DEARBORN VILLAGE IV

DIVISION COURTS CONDOMINIUM
DORAL SOUTH CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
DOVER MANOR CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
DOVER SQUARE CONDO ASSOC
DOVER WILSON CONDO ASSOCIATION
EATON PLACE CONDO. ASSN.
EDGEWOOD MANOR II

ENCLAVE AT GALEWOOD CROSSING
ERIE-GREEN CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
EUGENIE PARK CONDOMINIUM

FILM EXCHANGE LOFTS

FITCH PARK CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
FLAT IRON PLACE CONDOMINIUM
FOUNTAIN VIEW CONDO ASSOC
FOUNTAIN-VIEW CONDOMINIUM
FOUR CORNERS II CONDO. ASSN.
FREDONA CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
GALLERY 400 CONDO ASSOCIATION
GLENWOOD COURT CONDO. ASSOC.
GOODMAN COURT CONDOMINIUMS
GOTHAM LOFTS CONDO. ASSOC
GRACE-SHEFFIELD CONDO.ASSOC.
GRACELAND WEST CONDO ASSN.
GRANVILLE CONDO ASSOCIATION
GRANVILLE COURTS CONDO. ASSOC.
GRANVILLE TERRACE MUTUAL TRUST
GREENLEAF ON THE LAKE
GREENLEAF WOLCOTT CONDO RESID.
GREENVIEW PLACE CONDO ASSOC.
GREENWOOD CONDOMINIUM

GREGORY COURT CONDOMINIUM ASSN
HALE LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS

HALE PARK PLACE CONDO ASSOC.
HARLEM POINTE CONDOMINIUM ASSN
HEARTBREAK LOFTS CONDO. ASSOC.
HEATHER OAKS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
HEDGEROW CONDOMINIUMS
HEGEWISCH CONDO ASSOCIATION
HERMITAGE PLACE CONDO ASSN.
HIGHLAND MEWS CONDOMINIUM
JACKSON COURT APARTMENTS
JUNEWAY BUILDING CORPORATION
KAMERLING CONDO ASSOCIATION

NO. OF
ELGIBLE

UNITS

CITY

O F CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

MEETING DATE 3/13/2013

2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

AMOUNT OF

REBATE

3,600.00
2,700.00
2,100.00
4,500.00
450.00
525.00
450.00
525.00
825.00
6,075.00
1,875.00
2,400.00
5,475.00
2,250.00
825.00
2,250.00
1,350.00
1,575.00
1,200.00
8,775.00
1,050.00
1,125.00
14,100.00
5,935.79
450.00
2,550.00
19,200.00
8,700.00
3,375.00
2,250.00
1,350.00
1,575.00
2,633.00
3,675.00
1,800.00
4,800.00
3,150.00
1,786.20
4,200.00
1,153.62
675.00
1,125.00
2,025.00
1,500.00
1,125.00

kkkkkdkk SPONSQOR *kkhkdkdkdhkkkkdhkddkkkk

PAT DOWELL

PAT DOWELL

WALTER BURNETT JR.
SANDI JACKSON
AMEYA PAWAR

JAMES CAPPLEMAN
AMEYA PAWAR
WILLIAM BURNS
MARY O'CONNOR
EMMA MITTS

WALTER BURNETT JR.
MICHELE SMITH
ROBERT FIORETTI
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
WALTER BURNETT JR.
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
MARY O'CONNOR
WILLIAM BURNS
THOMAS TUNNEY
BRENDAN REILLY
HARRY OSTERMAN
JOHN ARENA

ROBERT FIORETTI
THOMAS TUNNEY
AMEYA PAWAR

HARRY OSTERMAN
PATRICK J O'CONNOR
PATRICK J O'CONNOR
JOE MOORE

JOE MOORE

AMEYA PAWAR
WILLIAM BURNS
MARY O'CONNOR
WALTER BURNETT JR.
MICHAEL R. ZALEWSKI
NICHOLAS SPOSATO
WALTER BURNETT JR.
THOMAS TUNNEY
LESLIE HAIRSTON
JOHN POPE

AMEYA PAWAR
PATRICK J O'CONNOR
LESLIE HAIRSTON
JOE MOCRE

EMMA MITTS

PAGE 2
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REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013
REPORT TIME : 10:04:13
PROGRAM : RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

KENMORE CONDO ASSOCIATION
KENMORE COURT CONDO ASSOC.
KINZIE PARK TOWER CONDOMINIUM
LA LEGENDA CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
LAKEVIEW POINTE CONDO. ASSN.
LARCHMONT LOFTS (BELL & HOWELL
LAWRENCE SHORES CONDOMINIUM
LELAND CONDO ASSOCIATION
LELAND COURT CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
LINCOLN THEATRE LOFTS CONDO
LINDEN GROVE IV CONDO.ASSOC.
LINDEN GROVE V CONDO ASSOC.
LINDEN ROW TOWNHOMEOWNERS
LUNT AVENUE CONDOMIUM
LUNT-LAKE APARTMENT TRUST
MADISON CONDO ASSOCIATION
MADISON MANOR 2 CONDO. ASSN.
MAGNOLIA-GRACE CONDO. ASSN.
MALDEN SUITES CONDO.ASSOC.
MANHATTAN BUILDING CONDO. ASSN
MANOR HOUSE CONDO ASSOCIATION
MANORS OF WILSON CONDO
MARGATE GREEN CONDO. ASSN.
MARINA TOWERS CONDO ASSOC
MASON TERRACE CONDOMINIUM
MCGILL PARC CONDOMINIUM
MICHAELS TERRACE CONDO ASSN.
MICHIGAN AVE. GARDEN TERRACE
MIDWAY CONDO. ASSOCIATION #1
MONTRACINE CONDO ASSN.

MORGAN TOWN LOFTOMINIUM
MOZART MANOR CONDO. ASSN.
MOZART TERRACE CONDO ASSOC
MUSEUM PARK PLACE CONDO ASSN.
NEWBERRY PLAZA CONDO. ASSOC.
NEWGARD CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
NORTH DOVER STREET CONDO.ASSN.
NORTH SHORE BEACH CONDO. ASSN.
NORTH 18 CONDOMINIUM

NORWOOD PLACE CONDOMINIUM ASSN
PALMER PARK CONDOMINIUM ASSN
PARC ORLEANS CONDO. ASSOC.
PARKE SHERIDAN CONDO ASSOC
PARKSIDE ON CLARENDON

PARKWAY CIRCLE CONDO ASSOC.

CITY

MEETING DATE

O F CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

*hkk kkkk m@ozmow %* % % %k % Kk ddk dkodok dodk ke kok ok Kk

3/13/2013
AMOUNT OF
REBATE
450.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
2,100.00 ‘HARRY OSTERMAN
12,722.75 BRENDAN REILLY
3,225.00 JOE MOORE
4,275.00 HARRY OSTERMAN
4,275.00 AMEYA PAWAR
1,800.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
600.00 AMEYA PAWAR
675.00 AMEYA PAWAR
2,475.00 SCOTT WAGUESPACK
1,500.00 MARGARET LAURINO
1,500.00 PATRICK J O'CONNOR
375.00 AMEYA PAWAR
2,850.00 JOE MOORE
6,600.00 JOE MOORE
7,050.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
2,850.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
900.00 THOMAS TUNNEY
1,425.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
7,875.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
1,200.00 HARRY OSTERMAN
900.00 AMEYA PAWAR
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN
26,010.02 BRENDAN REILLY
1,350.00 JOHN ARENA
2,550.00 WILLIAM BURNS
6,000.00 MICHELE SMITH
7,500.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
450.00 MARTY QUINN
600.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
1,875.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
1,125.00 DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
1,125.00 DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
3,954.00 THOMAS TUNNEY
19,279.14 BRENDAN REILLY
450.00 JOE MOORE
450.00 AMEYA PAWAR
1,425.00 JOE MOORE
1,125.00 JOE MORENO
675.00 MARY O'CONNOR
1,800.00 REY COLON .
4,350.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
1,500.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
1,200.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
3,750.00 MARY O'CONNOR

PAGE 3
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REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013
REPORT TIME : 10:04:13
PROGRAM : RRR272

CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

PAULINA CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
PHOENIX AT UPTOWN HOMEOWNERS
PINE GROVE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
POPE BUILDING CONDO ASSOC.
PORTICO TOWNHOME CONDO ASSOC.
PRAIRIE AVENUE LOFTS

PUEBLO COMMONS CONDO. ASSN.
RACINE COURTS COOPERATIVE
RAVENSWOOD GARDENS TWNHM OWNRS
RAVENSWOOD PARK CONDOMINIUM
RAVENSWOOD PLACE CONDO.ASSOC.
REGENCY OF RAVENSWOOD CONDO
RESIDENCES OF HUDSON HURON
RIDGE POINTE CONDOMINIUMS
RIDGEWOOD ESTATES CONDO ASSOC.
ROCKWELL CORNERS CONDOMINIUM
ROWHOUSES LAKEWOOD BAILMORAL
SANGAMON STATION CONDO. ASSOC.
SAVANNAH CONDO ASSOCIATION
SCHOOL STREET LOFIS CONDO ASSN
SIGNATURE SQUARE CONDO. "ASSOC.
SOUTH RIVER PARK CONDOMINIUM
SPRINGFIELD PLACE CONDO

ST. MICHAELS HOMEOWNERS ASS'N.
ST. WENCESLAUS SQUARE
STEEPLES CONDO. ASSN.
STONEBRIDGE TERRACE CONDO ASSN
STONEGATE TERRACE CONDO ASSOC.
SUN VILLA CONDO

TANDEM LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS
TERRA COTTA VILLAGE CONDO.

THE ANNEX CONDO ASSN.

THE ATRIUM CONDOS ASSOCIATION
THE HERMITAGE CONDO.ASS'N.

THE KENMORE CLUB CONDO

THE LARRABEE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
THE MAGNOLIA STREET RESIDENCES
THE MALIBU CONDOMINIUM

THE MAPLE TOWER CONDO. ASSOC.
THE MARQUEE

THE ROYALLE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
THE TOWERS CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
THE VENETIAN CONDOMINIUMS

THE 1169 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT
THE 3500 CLUB TOWNHOMES

NO. OF
ELGIBLE

UNITS

CITY

TYPE

ADJUSTMENT
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUATL:
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL

OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

MEETING DATE 3/13/2013

2007
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008

AMOUNT OF

REBATE

1,050.00
2,775.00
1,575.00
6,825.00
900.00
10,125.00
15,600.00
9,075.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
975.00
1,125.00
9,229.34
2,475.00
6,900.00
1,425.00
450.00
1,275.00
- 975.00
1,050.00
1,650.00
3,080.25
1,875.00
4,200.00
4,050.00
525.00
900.00
1,275.00
675.00
4,350.00
5,400.00
1,425.00
1,875.00
8,962.50
2,325.00
5,400.00
450.00
24,728.25
2,025.00
15,600.00
3,000.00
14,243.28
6,314.47
5,625.00
2,550.00

kkkkikkxk SDPDONSQOR ***kkkkdkhkhkdkhkhhhkk

AMEYA PAWAR

HARRY OSTERMAN
MICHELE SMITH
ROBERT FIORETTI
ROBERT FIORETTI
ROBERT FIORETTI
NICHOLAS SPOSATO
CARRIE AUSTIN
AMEYA PAWAR

AMEYA PAWAR
RICHARD F. MELL
AMEYA PAWAR
BRENDAN REILLY
JOE MOORE

DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
HARRY OSTERMAN
WALTER BURNETT JR.
AMEYA PAWAR
THOMAS TUNNEY
PATRICK J O'CONNOR
BRENDAN REILLY
MARGARET LAURINO
MICHELE SMITH

REY COLON

THOMAS TUNNEY
AMEYA PAWAR
MICHELE SMITH
MARGARET LAURINO
ROBERT FIORETTI
SCOTT WAGUESPACK
AMEYA PAWAR

JOE MORENO
BRENDAN REILLY
HARRY OSTERMAN
WALTER BURNETT JR.
MICHELE SMITH
HARRY OSTERMAN
BRENDAN REILLY
ROBERT FIORETTI
BRENDAN REILLY
BRENDAN REILLY
MICHELE SMITH
LESLIE HAIRSTON
REY COLON

PAGE 4
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REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013

REPORT TIME : 10:04:13
PROGRAM : RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

THE 4150-52 N.LINCOLN AVE.
TOWER LOFTS CONDO. ASSOC.
TOWNHOMES OF DEARBORN PARK CON
UNION PARK LOFTS CONDO. ASSOC.
UNIVERSITY COMMONONS VI CONDO
UNIVERSITY STATION CONDO ASSN.
VANDERPOEL TOWNHOME CONDO.
VILLA BONITA CONDO. ASSN.
VILLAGE LOFTS CONDO ASSOC.
VITA CONDO. ASSOCIATION
WABASH FLATS CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
WAREHOUSE LOFTS CONDO ASSOC.
WARNER FLATS CONDO. ASSOC.
WASHINGTON BOULEVARD LOFTS
WASHINGTON SQUARE CONDO ASSOC
WAVELAND COURTS CONDO ASSOC.
WESTGATE CENTER CONDOMINIUM
WESTGATE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
WESTWIND TERRACE CONDOMINIUM
WILSON-PAULINA CO-OP ASS'N.
WINONA COURT CONDO ASSN.
WINONA TERRACE CONDO. ASSOC.
WINSTON TOWERS NO. 4 ASSN.
WOLCOTT COMMONS CONDO ASSN.
WOLCOTT SUPERLATIVE CONDO ASSN
WOLCOTT TERRACE CONDO. ASSOC.
WOLCOTT VILLAGE OF RAVENSWOOD
WOODWINDS CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
WRIGHTWOOD CONDO. ASSOC.
10739-41 S. PULASKI CONDO ASSN
1104 W. WEBSTER CONDO ASSOC.
1141-43 W. PRATT CONDO ASSN.
1150 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
1247-53 WEST LELAND CONDO
1314 EAST 54TH CONDOMINIUM
1350 N. STATE PARKWAY CONDO.
1409 WEST FARWELL CONDO. ASSN.
1412 W.CUYLER CONDO.ASSOC.
1435 WEST PRATT CONDO. ASSOC.
15 S. RACINE AVENUE CONDO
1502 N. SEDGWICK CONDO. ASSN.
1515 N. WELLS CONDO ASSOC.
1520 N. SEDGWICK CONDOMINIUMS
1527 CHASE CONDOMINIUMS

1555 N. ASTOR CONDOMINIUM

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNITS.

CITY

MEETING DATE

OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

*kkdkkkk SPONSQOR * %%k Kk k kdkdkdkddkkkdkkkk

3/13/2013
AMOUNT OF
REBATE
600.00 AMEYA PAWAR
5,693.00 THOMAS TUNNEY
3,900.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
2,775.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
3,800.76 DANNY SOLIS
12,020.89 ROBERT FIORETTI
1,650.00 MATTHEW O'SHEA
525.00 HARRY OSTERMAN
2,250.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
2,100.00 THOMAS TUNNEY
1,950.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
4,425.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
1,200.00 AMEYA PAWAR
3,000.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
3,150.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
3,750.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
2,625.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
3,300.00 WALTER BURNETT JR.
1,138.14 NICHOLAS SPOSATO
1,575.00 AMEYA PAWAR
1,050.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
1,275.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
14,195.16 DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
450.00 AMEYA PAWAR
2,325.00 HARRY OSTERMAN
975.00 AMEYA PAWAR
11,025.00 AMEYA PAWAR
450.00 AMEYA PAWAR
1,425.00 MICHELE SMITH
900.00 MATTHEW O'SHEA
450.00 SCOTT WAGUESPACK
450.00 JOE MOCRE
18,525.00 BRENDAN REILLY
1,125.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN
525.00 WILLIAM BURNS
600.00 BRENDAN REILLY
3,450.00 JOE MOORE
450.00 AMEYA PAWAR
1,275.00 PATRICK J O'CONNOR
750.00 ROBERT FIORETTI
750.00 MICHELE SMITH
2,175.00 MICHELE SMITH
600.00 MICHELE SMITH
750.00 JOE MOORE
8,475.00 MICHELE SMITH

PAGE 5
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REPORT DATE 3/07/2013
REPORT TIME 10:04:13
PROGRAM RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

1624-32 N. BURLING CONDO.ASSN.
175 E. DELAWARE PL. HOMEOWNERS
18TH STREETS LOFTS CONDOS

1944 WEST TOUHY AVE. CONDO

20 EAST GOETHE CONDO ASSOC.
200 NORTH DEARBORN CONDO ASSN.
2023-2027 N. CALIFORNIA CONDO.
2033 N. DAMEN CONDO. ASSOC.
2045 N. KEDZIE CONDO. ASSOC.
2150 W. AINSLIE CONDO. ASSOC.
2335 W. BELLE PLAINE CONDO
2454 N. WASHTENAW CONDO ASSOC
330 S. MICHIGAN AVE. CONDO
3314 N.LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDO.
3512-14 N SOUTHPORT CONDO

3532 PINE GROVE CONDO. ASSN.
3546-48 N. RETA CONDO ASSOC.
3546-48 N. RETA CONDO ASSOC.
3607-11 BOSWORTH CONDO ASSOC.
3719 W DEVON AVE. CONDO ASSN.
3829 N. GREENVIEW CONDO ASSOC.
3940 N. JANSSEN CONDO. ASSOC.
40-50 WEST SCHILLER STREET
4036 W. 87TH ST.CONDO. ASSOC
421 OAKDALE AVENUE CONDC. ASSN
424-28 WEST WELLINGTON ASSN.
4420 NORTH CLAEK STREET CONDO
4437 N. ASHLAND CONDO ASSN.
4640 N. KENMORE CONDO. ASSN.
4724-4726 NORTH KENMORE CONDO
4814 N. DAMEN CONDO ASSN

4854 N. BELL CONDO ASSN.
4933-35 S. DORCHESTER CONDO.
4939 SOUTH DORCHESTER CONDO.
5000 MARINE DRIVE CORPORATION
5006-08 WINCHESTER CONDO ASSOC
505 MELROSE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
5221-5225 N. HOYNE CONDOMINIUM
5223-25 S.DORCHESTER CONDO.#3
525 N.ADA LOFT CONDO.ASS'N.
5400-5420 N. SHERIDAN ROAD
5416-18 S. DORCHESTER CONDO.
5445 N. KENMORE HOMEOWNERS ASC
5455-67 S. ELLIS CO-OP BLDG.
56TH KIMBARK CONDOMINIUM

NO. OF
ELGIBLE

UNITS

10
703

18

}=

w
DODAONAANNATRNROIAN

[1-8
[\

CITY

O F CHICAGO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

MEETING DATE 3/13/2013

2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

AMOUNT OF

REBATE

750.00
52,725.00
3,975.00
1,350.00
2,850.00
11,815.90
1,425.00
450.00
825.00
1,500.00
4,664.58
1,200.00
5,625.00
2,100.00
375.00
1,950.00
600.00
600.00
1,350.00
450.00
450.00
525.00
1,425.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
2,400.00
600.00
450.00
600.00
3,150.00
1,125.00
525.00
2,325.00
3,848.00
450.00
3,075.00
825.00
525.00
4,200.00
6,000.00
450.00
450.00
1,350.00
4,500.00

kkkkkkxkk SPONSGQOR *Fdkdkkhkhkdkdkhdkkkhkkkk

MICHELE SMITH
BRENDAN REILLY
ROBERT FIORETTI
JOE MOCRE
MICHELE SMITH
BRENDAN REILLY
JOE MORENO
SCOTT WAGUESPACK
REY COLON
AMEYA PAWAR
AMEYA PAWAR

JOE MORENO
ROBERT FIORETTI
THOMAS TUNNEY
THOMAS TUNNEY
JAMES CAPPLEMAN
THOMAS TUNNEY
THOMAS TUNNEY
THOMAS TUNNEY
DEBRA SILVERSTEIN
THOMAS TUNNEY
AMEYA PAWAR
BRENDAN REILLY
LONA LANE
THOMAS TUNNEY
THOMAS TUNNEY
AMEYA PAWAR
AMEYA PAWAR
JAMES CAPPLEMAN
JAMES CAPPLEMAN
AMEYA PAWAR
AMEYA PAWAR
WILLIAM BURNS
WILLIAM BURNS
HARRY OSTERMAN
AMEYA PAWAR
THOMAS TUNNEY
PATRICK J O'CONNOR
WILLIAM BURNS
WALTER BURNETT JR.
HARRY OSTERMAN
RODERICK SAWYER
HARRY OSTERMAN
WILLIAM BURNS
LESLIE HAIRSTON
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REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013
REPORT TIME : 10:04:13
PROGRAM : RRR272

CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

5722 N. WINTHROP AVE CONDO
5726-28 N. KENMORE CONDO. ASSN
644 ARLINGTON PLACE CONDO

6588 NORTHWEST HWY

7057-7061 N. DAMEN CONDO ASSOC
7120 N. SHERIDAN ROAD CONDO.
7363 SO. SOUTH SHORE DRIVE
743-755 W.BROMPTON CONDOMINIUM
823-825 GUNNISON CONDO ASSOC.
832 W. GUNNISON ASSOCIATION
840-842 BUCKINGHAM PLACE

848 W. GUNNISON CONDOMINIUM
850 DE WITT CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
901 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT

912 WEST CHICAGO AVE. CONDO
912-14 MARGATE TERR. CONDO.
912-14 WINONA CONDO ASSC.

930 W. MARGATE TERRACE CONDO.
932-34 W. WILSON CONDO. ASSOC.
934 W. CUYLER CONDOMINIUM ASSN

CITY

MEETING DATE

2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009

O F CHICAGO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--PASSED

3/13/2013

AMOUNT OF
mmmy..H_m khkkkkkx CSDPONSQOR **kkkkhhkkhdhkkkkhhdkk
600.00 MICHELE SMITH 43
600.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
3,300.00 MICHELE SMITH 43
450.00 MARY O'CONNOR 41
1,275.00 JOE MOORE 49
4,800.00 JOE MOORE 49
3,375.00 SANDI JACKSON 07
2,325.00 JBMES CAPPLEMAN 46
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
525.00 THOMAS TUNNEY 44
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
11,005.44 BRENDAN REILLY 42
9,000.00 ROBERT FIORETTI 02
900.00 WALTER BURNETT JR. 27
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
450.00 HARRY OSTERMAN 48
1,200.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN 46
900.00 JAMES CAPPLEMAN 46
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REPORT DATE : 3/07/2013 CITY O F CHICAGO PAGE 8
REPORT TIME : 10:04:13 COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TERMINAL-- G3
PROGRAM : RRR272 REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--~PASSED OPERATOFLORENCE

MEETING DATE 3/13/2013

CONDOMINIUM/ NO. OF
COOPERATIVE ELGIBLE AMOUNT OF
NAME . UNITS TYPE REBATE kkkkkkkx GDONSOR *Akkhkkhkkkhkhkhkhkdk

** GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT ** 961,127.30 ** GRAND TOTAL NUMBER ** 290



